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FSORAZv a3 — A%
TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP

E——)

FSUOAZIvI S — AR

A . TRANSMISSION CASE GROUP

Wih&Ey| a—Fk #H= il 1) # #h it fii #&
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
A-01 | 146 0001 000 | FZ>RAIwyarFwy TRANSMISSION ASSY |
A-1 | 111 0111 002 | hZ>AI v ¥asy—2 R CASE, transmission R |
A-2 | 111 0112 003 | 5> AIv¥arysr—2ZA L CASE, transmission L 1
A-3 | M60 0116 000 | Farvat PLUG, oil 1
A- 4 | MO7 0118 000 | NA 2awIswF PACKING, oil 1
A-5 | 9BT 0801 003 | £ b M8 x 10 ¢ BOLT M8 x 10 ¢ 1
A- 6 |9BT 0801 600 | &b M8 x 16 ¢ 7T BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 3
A- 7 | 9SW 0800 000 | 7sAWH A o8 WASHER, spring ¢ 8 3
A- 8 [ ONT 0800 000 | ¥ b M8 NUT M8 3
A-9 | 9BH 0601 470 | 7 TRk M6 x 14 ¢ BOLT M6x14¢ | 15
A-10 | 9SW 0600 000 | 7sAHFH 2 ¢ 6 WASHER, spring ¢ 6 15
A-11 | 9NT 0600 000 | #w b M6 NUT M6 15
A-12 | 146 0814 000 | AP L —F— D0V HhF STAY, strainer 1
A-13 | ONF 0600 003 | 7Z >4+ w b M6 NUT, flange M6 1
A-14 | KF31020AA A ~E b3y W COCK, fuel |
A-15 | 9BT 0601 603 | A b M6 x 16 ¢ BOLT M6 x 16 ¢ 1
A-16 | 9SW 0600 003 | 7334 2% o6 WASHER, spring ¢ 6 1
A-17 | 9NT 0600 003 |+ b M6 NUT M6 1
A-18 | 124 1425 000 | A A ne—2 08¢ MARK A, oil 08¢ 1
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FSUAZ v a3 FTEE
- TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP
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B.

FSUOAZTvIa s FEER
TRANSMISSION GEAR GROUP

Hilifgw| a—F &5 il il # i Bkt fis 4
No. CODE No. PARTS NAM Q TY| REMARKS
B-1 |[146 0211 090 | 2% COMP SHAFT, main 1
B-2 | 9BB 6202 000 | R—~_TV 2 #6202 BEARING, ball #6202 2
B-3 |9RR 3500 005 | AFwFY R-35 RING, snap R-35 2
B-4 |90S 1535 0702 | A A nir—i SC-15357 SEAL, oil SC-15357 1
B-5 [9SC 3500 500 | >—nFrvS ¢35 CAP, seal # 35 1
B-6 | 111 0212 000 | 22 F+F GEAR, second shaft |
B-7 111 0213 000 | #5— COLLAR 1
B-8 | 111 0224 000 | vF 7 wx BUSH 1
B-9 | M23 0255 000 | AV F T+ 7 b SHAFT, w/screw 1
B-10 | M23 0258 001 | 2w 7T 744 % WASHER, back shaft 2
B-11 MO7 0313 001 | 74 —aw h3awiswF PACKING, shifter rod 2
B-12 | MO7 0234 002 | AYVYF¥+7b3unyFys (V1) PACKING, shaft w/screw (out)| 2
B-13 | 9SW 1000 000 | 7sA4FH4 % ¢ 10 WASHER, spring ¢ 10 2
B-14 | 9NT 1000 010 | +w¥ b MI0 P125 | NUT MIO P125| 2
B-15 | 111 0214 000 | 3227 &FF GEAR, third shaft 1
B-16 | 111 0215 000 | vF 7w o BUSH 1
B-17 | 111 0220 000 | 3o 2 SHAFT, third 1
B-18 | 111 0227 000 | RS A h¥FH A WASHER, thrust 2
B-19 |[90R 1250 005 | OV % S-125T302 | "O'RING S-125T302 2
B-20 | 111 0222 000 | =DV K XHH 2 WASHER, stopper 2
B-21 |9CD 0601 603 | 5 a4 MEx16¢ | SCREW MEx16¢ | 2
B-22 | 9RC 0400 440 | e —5—F <> 1"/2x44 ¢ CHAIN, roller 1"/2x44¢| 1
B-23 | 111 0219 000 | +¥% COMP SHAFT, round 1
B-24 | MI3 0216 000 | 14 RZZvF T IHHA WASHER, side clutch shaft 1
B-25 | 9BB 6004 000 | R—n~x7VY & #5004 BEARING, ball #6004 2
B-26 | 9RR 4200 005 | AF+wFV R-42 RING, snap R-42 2
B-27 | 90S 2042 0804 | A A v — TC20428 SEAL, oil TC20428 2
B-28 | 111 0251 000 | FavEAfHFH A WASHER, adjust e
B-29 | 111 0218 000 | ¥ > 2 Fyw CAP, shaft 2
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Uv— -5 —FB%
CHASSIS & FENDER GROUP

C Uvr—2 - x5 —-Fi%
- CHASSIS & FENDER GROUP

Wiy a—F #Fij i il # i) #ot i &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY REMARKS
C-1 | 146 0411 0(}39 =T Vv—A FRAME, chassis 1| 1110411 003 Fmr
C-2 | 111 0412 001 | #5— COLLAR 4
C-3 [ 111 0413 000 | &+ b M6 x 48 ¢ BOLT M6 x 48 ¢ 2
C- 4 | 9SW 0600 003 | 784 & ?6 WASHER, spring ¢ 6 6
C-5 |[9NH 0600 074 | +w k M6 NUT, high tension M6 2
C-6 | M23 0416 000 | Z¥— A AV T 5 — COLLAR, tightning case 2
C-7 |9BT 0805 003 | Ak M8 x50 ¢ BOLT M8 x50 ¢ 2
C- 8 |9SW 0800 003 | 73A4HAH + ¢ 8 WASHER, spring ¢ 8 2
C-9 |9NT 0800 003 | +¥ b M8 NUT M8 7
C-10 | 146 0511 000 | 7=y & — FENDER 1| 1110511 000 A=y
C-11 |9CR 0601 213 | hZ AR M6 x 12 ¢ SCREW M6x12¢ 2
C-12 | 9NT 0600 003 | +¥ k M6 NUT M6 2
C-13 | 111 1311 002 | 232/2%— BUMPER 1
C-14 | M23 0415 000 | 284 7 PIPE 1
C-15 | 8MA 0466 000 | #Z T FFN2~v—7 MARK 1
C-16 | 8MA 0155 000 | W AL aFavf~v—2 MARK 1
C-17 | 111 1511 001 | 74 awHh— BAR 1
C-18 | 111 1512 001 | ZZ>Fvis— C LEVER, clamp C 1
C-19 |S57 0177 000 | €V 7—=ALBMUVHEY ¢8 | PIN,armfitting ¢ 8 1
C-20 | 9RP 0816 003 | RE> $8 'R'PIN o8 1
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HANDLE & CONTROL GROUP

D N RV O O—)VEE R
- HANDLE & CONTROL GROUP

HiiFm| a2—F &5 il fifl # £ B it &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q' TY| REMARKS
D-1 11T 0626 001 | /N> K7L —A FRAME, handle 1
D-2 | 146 0611 000 | N> RAwirif BRACKET, handle 1
D-3 | 111 0631 002 | N> Kass4 7 PIPE, handle 1
D-4 |[111 0643 002 | A4 vFFL—Fh PLATE, switch 1
D-5 | G86 0652 000 | N> FuZ) wF GRIP, handle 2
D-6 |9CD 0501 013 | ¥ a4y Mb =10 ¢ SCREW M5 x10¢ 1
D-7 |9FW 0500 023 | 74 =w2a 7wy ¢b WASHER, finish  ¢5 1
D- & | 9BT 1001 603 | &R b MI10 x 16 ¢ BOLT MIOx16¢4| 3
D-9 |[111 0628 000 | N> KM U W FRIL B BOLT, handle fitting 1
D-10 [ 111 0617 001 | ZZ > FLoi— A LEVER A, clamp 1

) D-11 | M99 0214 000 | ¥*AH A ¢ 10 WASHER ¢ 10 1
D-12 | 9SW 1000 003 | 73pH4 % ¢ 10 WASHER, spring ¢ 10 5
D-13 | 111 0618 002 | #Z>»Fvss— B LEVER B, clamp 1
D-14 | 111 0619 000 | 74 ¥ AA v F SWITCH, stop 1
D-15 | 146 0612 001 | A t>a—F CORD 1
D-16 |146 0718 000 | 73T A4 ¥— WIRE, tension 1
D-17 | 106 0496 002 | 7> >3 rkwss)isqn SPRING, tension tightener 1
D-18 (EI2 3239 020 | 275 wFLIs— LEVER, main clutch 1
D-19 | 146 0811 000 | Ag» b T A F— WIRE, throttle 1
D-20 | E32 4122 000 | A hibbos— LEVER, throttle 1
D-21 | 9SW 1000 003 | 73344 2 ¢ 10 WASHER, spring ¢ 10 1
D-22 | 9NT 0800 003 | +w b M8 NUT M8 1
D-23 | 9SW 0800 003 | 73444 A 08 WASHER, spring ¢ 8 1
D-24 | 146 0613 000 | 7—A2—FK CORD 1

0 D-25 |9CV 1500 001 | 2>~=w 7 Z~b b BELT 1
D-26 | 9BT 1002 003 | &) b M10x20¢ | BOLT MI0x20¢ | 1
D-27 | 9FW 1000 003 | b ZHA4H % ¢ 10 WASHER, plain ¢ 10 1
D-28 | M54 0617 000 | 225 vFv—2 MARK 1
D-29 | 8MA 0007 000 | ZZwFLii—Faw4~v—2 | MARK 1
D-30 | 8MA 0027 000 | 7A > &RE~v—7F MARK /|
D-31 | 146 0717 001 |~ bhAH SUPPORT, belt 1
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Iy - KRRy bk -7 3a/Ef
ENGINE & BONNET - TENSION GROUP

T T hIxXY

- a3 BEE

ENGINE & BONNET - TENSION GROUP
Rilgw| 2a—F &5 B i A i okt fiis &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
E- 1 | CEG 0021 380 | = GM82PN-355| ENGINE GM82PN-355 | 1
E-2 | KB9O0I3 AA | =P AX R STAND, engine 1
E-3 | KUI4039 AA | ZZ PRIV b BOLT, flange 4
E- 4 | 9BT 0802 503 | Kb M8 x25 ¢ BOLT M8 x 25 ¢ 2
E-5 | 9BT 0802 003 | A b M8 x 20 ¢ BOLT M8 x 20 ¢ 2
E- 6 | 9FW 0800 003 | & =¥ 4 4 08 WASHER, plain ¢ 8 6
E- 7 | 9SW 0800 003 | /344 % ¢8 WASHER, spring ¢ 8§ 4e
E- 8 | 9NT 0800 003 | +» b M8 NUT M8 4
E-9 | 146 0813 000 | 7u hAsx—hrYWAHrHF2 | BRACKET, front cover 1
E-10 | B80 5B06x020 | 75 > HRL b M6 x 20 ¢ BOLT, frange M6 x 20 ¢ 2
E-11 | 146 0812 000 | 7w > hAss— COVER, front 1
E-12 | 9CR 0601 203 | hZ A% M6 x 12 ¢ SCREW M6 x12 ¢ 2
E-13 | 8MA 0464 000 | 7u bv—2 MARK 1
E-14 | M8l 0636 000 | v AT ¥—2 MARK il
E-15 | 146 0714 001 | <~ bhAH k)Y 54 COMP | BRACKET, belt support 1 |9 i
E-16 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7s4HH % 08 WASHER, spring ¢ 8 2 130301 2 b~
E-17 | 9BT 0801 603 | &b M8 x 16 ¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 2 |-
E-18 | 046 0714 000 | ) hAH b1V COMP | BRACKET, belt support 1 | BiEHE=
E-19 | 9SW 0800 043 | N FHH A ¢ 8 WASHER b8 2 120001~
E-20 | 9CD 0801 603 | +Z a4 M8 x 16 ¢ SCREW M8 x 16 ¢ 2 |~ 1303005
E-21 | KW56111 AA | ¥—7 MARK 1
E-22 | KW56110 AA | ¥—7 MARK 1
E-23 | 146 0711 000 | "orFF—1 — PULLEY, main 1
E-24 | 9BT 0801 603 | R/ b M8 x16¢ BOLT M8 x 16 ¢ 1
E-25 | 9KY 0504 000 | &— 5x5x40¢ | KEY hxbhx40¢ 1
E-26 | 146 0712 000 | = >»rF—1 — PULLEY, engine 1
E-27 | OVA 0370 003 | V~L kb "V' BELT LA-=Y] 1
E-28 | 146 0713 000 | 7> > 2> 7 —A ARM, tension 1
E-29 | M66 0824 000 | 7= >an ROLLER, tension 1
E-30 | 9RS 0120 005 | AFw 7V 7 RING, snap 1
E-31 | M54 0816 000 | 72 > R UV ERIL | BOLT, tension 1
E-32 | 146 0716 000 | )V hAN—AT— STAY, belt cover 1
E-33 | 9BT 0601 603 | R/ b M6 x 16 ¢ BOLT M6 x 16 ¢ 2
E-34 | 9SW 0600 003 | 73AHH A $ 6 WASHER, spring ¢ 6 2
E-35 | ONT 0600 003 | +> b M6 NUT M6 2
E-36 | 146 0715 000 | ~<sb b Ap23— COVER, belt 1 FINNVEET
E-37 | M26 0833 000 | /7 KNOB 2
E-38 | 8MA 0465 000 | NV b Ais—~v—7 MARK 1
E-39 | 8MA 0518 000 | A/s—XwF ¥ or~v—72 MARK 1
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- ACCESSORY PARTS & TOOL GROUP
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ACCESSORY PARTS & TOOL GROUP
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Wi a—F & il fil # P Bt fig &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME Q TY| REMARKS
F-1 | KNI 2004 GA | Ry 7 A AI8F— SPANNER 1
F-2 | KNI 3001 AA | AZ ) 2w RF 43— DRIVER 1
F-3 | 9TL 1301 700 | W 3w &rFash— 13x7 SPANNER 13x7 1
F-4 | 146 0911 000 | hUTTVAA LV AL 3 BOOK, manual 1
F-5 | 111 1530 000 | 2w 7 20 BAG, tool 1
F-6 | KN5 2016 AA | =P/ MU T7YAh4EY A43 | MANUAL BOOK, engine 1
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B ENEE AR
MOVEMENT WHEEL GROUP

i

G B ENE R R
» MOVEMENT WHEEL GROUP

Hih#Es| a—F F5 il fiit # i it fii &
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
G-01 [111 1500 000 | A Ry 7w WHEEL ASSY, movement 1
G-1 |[111 1531 000 | A Fo¥Yr74—7 FORK, movement wheel 1
G-2 | 111 1533 000 | 4 Fo¥+ > WHEEL, movement 2
G-3 |TI0 0272 000 | vV PIN, axle |
G-4 |9RP 0816 003 | RE> ¢8 "R'PIN 08 1
G- 5 | 9BT 1005 503 | An b M10x55¢ | BOLT MIOx55¢| 2
G- 6 |9NL 1000 003 | myZF v b M10 NUT, lock M10 2
G- 7 |9FW 1000 003 | eZH#HH &R ¢ 10 WASHER, plain ¢ 10 4
G-8 | 111 1425 000 | awvhHrv—2 MARK 1
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15075 M (FEHA) iR

150 HATCHET COLOW (ROUND SHAFT) GROUP

o

S ——
H 15075 M (hEhA) Rk
. 150 HATCHET COLOW (ROUND SHAFT) GROUP
Wik aI—F #49 il it # b B i #&
No. CODE No. PARTS NAME QTY REMARKS
H-01 | 111 1509 000 | 150F&Y AT v COLOW ASS'Y, 150 hatchet 1
H-1 | 111 1527 002 | "o Fa—7 (1503 7) TUBE, knife edge bering (150) | 2
H-2 | 111 1528 000 | =>FavFa—7 (1503 7) TUBE, extension (150) 2
H- 3 111 1529 001 | &4 A7 A DISK ASSY 2
H-4 | 111 1534 000 | 150 &/ A R NAIL, 150 R 8
H-5 | 111 1535 000 | 150 & A L NAIL, 150 L 8
H-6 |RI14 0515 000 | wARUVEERLE BOLT, nail fitting 16
H- 7 | 9SW 1000 003 | 78444 % ¢ 10 WASHER, spring ¢ 10 16
H- 8 | 9NT 1000 003 | +w b M10 NUT M10 16
H-9 |TIO 0272 000 | >+*¥ 2K PIN, axle 6
ORP o814 003 78 i _
H-10 | -9RP0612-003 | RE > 46 "R PIN 66 6 |pRp o42e-003 |$
H-11 | 111 1415 000 | a2 wWHr~v—2 MARK 2
H-12 | 8MA 0475 000 | > o~=—2 L MARK L 1
H-13 | 8MA 0476 000 | >o~=—2 R MARK R 1
H-14 | M56 0124 000 | X Ls L5 1
H-15 | Mh6 0117 000 | B P R R 1
H-16 | 111 1540 000 | n"FHZuo—2—hUVYHrHEA B | BOSS B 2 FFar
H-17 | 9SW 0800 003 | 7344 % WASHER, spring 6
H-18 | 9BT 0801 003 | R bk M8 x10¢ BOLT M8 x 10 ¢ 6
—-16 — .




